
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)
2013-14 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 209.00        117.500         326.50            
Berkeley 1,600.73     936.400         2,537.13         
Boone 455.00        236.740         691.74            
Braxton 193.00        105.500         298.50            
Brooke 306.50        168.000         474.50            

Cabell 1,090.20     572.500         1,662.70         
Calhoun 108.00        61.000           169.00            
Clay 171.50        102.500         274.00            
Doddridge 127.00        75.000           202.00            
Fayette 598.00        333.500         931.50            

Gilmer 92.50          52.500           145.00            
Grant 161.50        87.000           248.50            
Greenbrier 473.50        307.500         781.00            
Hampshire 296.60        182.000         478.60            
Hancock 374.00        205.000         579.00            

Hardy 188.50        111.500         300.00            
Harrison 954.87        514.500         1,469.37         
Jackson 450.00        241.500         691.50            
Jefferson 724.83        453.039         1,177.87         
Kanawha 2,518.00     1,344.500      3,862.50         

Lewis 225.00        149.000         374.00            
Lincoln 329.00        197.500         526.50            
Logan 544.50        336.000         880.50            
Marion 682.10        415.000         1,097.10         
Marshall 414.50        279.000         693.50            

Mason 374.75        231.000         605.75            
McDowell 333.50        207.500         541.00            
Mercer 843.50        457.000         1,300.50         
Mineral 366.00        221.500         587.50            
Mingo 393.50        227.000         620.50            

Monongalia 960.50        508.500         1,469.00         
Monroe 157.75        94.500           252.25            
Morgan 220.50        123.000         343.50            
Nicholas 350.00        209.500         559.50            
Ohio 476.50        255.000         731.50            

Pendleton 105.70        64.000           169.70            
Pleasants 125.00        76.000           201.00            
Pocahontas 118.50        71.500           190.00            
Preston 377.39        210.000         587.39            
Putnam 822.50        441.500         1,264.00         

Raleigh 1,065.80     562.000         1,627.80         
Randolph 382.00        202.000         584.00            
Ritchie 132.00        81.500           213.50            
Roane 204.00        125.000         329.00            
Summers 142.50        78.500           221.00            

Taylor 200.00        114.500         314.50            
Tucker 100.00        59.000           159.00            
Tyler 132.00        77.000           209.00            
Upshur 333.60        191.500         525.10            
Wayne 621.50        379.510         1,001.01         

Webster 128.00        73.500           201.50            
Wetzel 258.00        151.000         409.00            
Wirt 94.00          54.000           148.00            
Wood 1,128.00     593.000         1,721.00         
Wyoming 370.00        214.500         584.50            

Total 24,605.32   13,938.189    38,543.51       

OSF
12/26/2013
Total Personnel 14
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)
(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2013-14 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1. Kanawha 2,518.00     1,344.500      3,862.50         
2. Berkeley 1,600.73     936.400         2,537.13         
3. Wood 1,128.00     593.000         1,721.00         
4. Cabell 1,090.20     572.500         1,662.70         
5. Raleigh 1,065.80     562.000         1,627.80         

6. Harrison 954.87        514.500         1,469.37         
7. Monongalia 960.50        508.500         1,469.00         
8. Mercer 843.50        457.000         1,300.50         
9. Putnam 822.50        441.500         1,264.00         
10. Jefferson 724.83        453.039         1,177.87         

11. Marion 682.10        415.000         1,097.10         
12. Wayne 621.50        379.510         1,001.01         
13. Fayette 598.00        333.500         931.50            
14. Logan 544.50        336.000         880.50            
15. Greenbrier 473.50        307.500         781.00            

16. Ohio 476.50        255.000         731.50            
17. Marshall 414.50        279.000         693.50            
18. Boone 455.00        236.740         691.74            
19. Jackson 450.00        241.500         691.50            
20. Mingo 393.50        227.000         620.50            

21. Mason 374.75        231.000         605.75            
22. Mineral 366.00        221.500         587.50            
23. Preston 377.39        210.000         587.39            
24. Wyoming 370.00        214.500         584.50            
25. Randolph 382.00        202.000         584.00            

26. Hancock 374.00        205.000         579.00            
27. Nicholas 350.00        209.500         559.50            
28. McDowell 333.50        207.500         541.00            
29. Lincoln 329.00        197.500         526.50            
30. Upshur 333.60        191.500         525.10            

31. Hampshire 296.60        182.000         478.60            
32. Brooke 306.50        168.000         474.50            
33. Wetzel 258.00        151.000         409.00            
34. Lewis 225.00        149.000         374.00            
35. Morgan 220.50        123.000         343.50            

36. Roane 204.00        125.000         329.00            
37. Barbour 209.00        117.500         326.50            
38. Taylor 200.00        114.500         314.50            
39. Hardy 188.50        111.500         300.00            
40. Braxton 193.00        105.500         298.50            

41. Clay 171.50        102.500         274.00            
42. Monroe 157.75        94.500           252.25            
43. Grant 161.50        87.000           248.50            
44. Summers 142.50        78.500           221.00            
45. Ritchie 132.00        81.500           213.50            

46. Tyler 132.00        77.000           209.00            
47. Doddridge 127.00        75.000           202.00            
48. Webster 128.00        73.500           201.50            
49. Pleasants 125.00        76.000           201.00            
50. Pocahontas 118.50        71.500           190.00            

51. Pendleton 105.70        64.000           169.70            
52. Calhoun 108.00        61.000           169.00            
53. Tucker 100.00        59.000           159.00            
54. Wirt 94.00          54.000           148.00            
55. Gilmer 92.50          52.500           145.00            

- Total 24,605.32   13,938.189    38,543.51       

OSF

Total Personnel 14
12/26/2013
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